
State of F1ori. • u •. ILt,ChL 

thddit 6ntrict 6mmifsil:J COPY 

·M·E-M-0-R·A·N·D-U·M· 

DATE: July 24. 1997 I ...A 

TO: 
FROM: David Dtaper, Dlvl~loo o! Alldltlaa and Finaoc:ial Aoalyals ~ Al AfJ Tom Williams, Dlvbion of Omummications t11l At-J~· · 

RE: Docket No. fJant-11, Dcbbcom, loc. , Finaoc:ial Aoalysis for ate 

Application (or IDiruwe lmaexcbqe Tclccommunk:adona Service 

Sc:ctioo 364.337 (3), Florida SWUiel, requires tbc foUowlng: 

The cnnmJtsion lball &nDt• c:a1ilk:aiC or mlbority 10 pn~vldc inlruwc interculw!ie 
tciCCOIIIIDIIJlicl letVlce upon 1 &bowlna tbal tbe appllcalll bas JUfflctcnt teclulk:aJ, 

fUWICial, and IIWII&crial capabUlty 10 provide IUCb ac:rvk:c In tbe JCOJllphic area 
proposed 10 be rcrvcd. 

Also SceliO' ... 364.01 (3) and (4) sw.es that: 

and 

(3) The lql•le!!•rc fiDdJ tbal tbc competitive provision of telccommunicatlons ~rvlce. 

iocludl.a& local excbanae tcJecowmunbdons JCrvice, Is In tbe public ~. 

(4Xd} The Cmvnjsajnn lball aucisc Its exclusive juriJdictloo In order 10: (d) Promote 

competition by encoutaJina new eDUalliJ Into lelcrommunlcatioru markets . . . 

ReJanlin& tbe sbowlns or fiomi1l CIJ)<Iblliry, tbe Finaoce stair bu analyzed tbe unaudited 

fUWICiaJ S'tlUeiDelltl of Debitrom, ID:. (DCI) ror tbe period codlna December 31. 19%. An 

audit coold cball&c 00:'5 opinloo or me ()(il!••ny's ftnm:laJ condition. ~ tbe ati.Kbcd achcdulc 

ACK - -tllilel&·ws. DCI bas minimal llqu.ldlty, bul rcporu lllfllrlcti commoo equity and posilivc net income. 

AFA 
APr 
CAr 

In Ibis IDIIIICr, DCJ Is atq ror I catiftc:atc 10 provide D<C service. For purposes or gJ'I.Dllna 

--=, =-cenificatc baled 0111 tbe fUIIDCial lnfomwion pn~vided. tbe fuwx:ial capabillty J1PPC1CS 

- -,mncq.nuate . The ~ppllc:aut 111e111 10 Its financial capability 10 provide and malntsln lhc proposed 

cr•u telecommnokatloolte1 vice by notJna tbat tbe Company wiU lncTcaac: available capiLli from 

CTR ~Ina opaalious. Bued on thia &!lowing, tbe applicam appcan 10 meet tbe fi.IWICial 

EN~ capability mnctant of Section 364.337, Florida Swuta. 

L(t, --r.~ cc. 
Llf, 

0· --· 
Rt;tl 

SEC l 
WAS 

OTH 

Dlvilloo or J...epl Serricca 
Division or Records and Reportina (2) 

OOCA.ItiEHT NUI18[ft·DATE 

9.l5&2 Jll. 28" 
FIISC ·fi[~ORPS/REPOIITIHO 



DOCKET NO. : 970n. 
DEBITCOM, INC. 

IXC TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICE 
FINANCIAl ANAl VSIS 

FROM UNAUDITED FINANCIAl STATEMENTS 

CURRENT ASSETS 

CURRENT LIABILmES 

CURRENT RATIO 

CASH 

COMMON EQUITY 

TOTAL DEBT 

TOTAL INVE.STOR CAPITAL 

COMMON EQUITY RATIO 

NET INCOME 

RETURN ON EQUITY 

NMF • No MeMingful Figure 

. . . . 
r.• ... 

....... . 
.) ;.1\ \ 

' 

AS 
OF 

12/31196 

$13,624 

23,825 

0.57 

9,799 

19,127 

0 

19,127 

100% 

28,685 

150% 

• 


	5-15 No. - 146
	5-15 No. - 147
	5-15 No. - 148



