

FILE COPY Public Service Commission

UNIGINAL

-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

July 24, 1997 DATE:

Tom Williams, Division of Communications TO:

David Draper, Division of Auditing and Financial Analysis FROM:

Docket No. 970721-TI, Debitcom, Inc., Financial Analysis for RE: Application for Intrastate Interexchange Telecommunications Service

Section 364.337 (3), Florida Statutes, requires the following:

The commission shall grant a certificate of authority to provide intrastate interexchange telecommunications service upon a showing that the applicant has sufficient technical, financial, and managerial capability to provide such service in the geographic area proposed to be served.

Also Section 364.01 (3) and (4) states that:

(3) The Legislature finds that the competitive provision of telecommunications service, including local exchange telecommunications service, is in the public interest.

and

(4)(d) The Commission shall exercise its exclusive jurisdiction in order to: (d) Promote competition by encouraging new entrants into telecommunications markets . . .

Regarding the showing of financial capability, the Finance staff has analyzed the unaudited financial statements of Debitcom, Inc. (DCI) for the period ending December 31, 1996. An audit could change one's opinion of the company's financial condition. As the attached schedule shows, DCI has minimal liquidity, but reports sufficient common equity and positive net income.

In this matter, DCI is asking for a certificate to provide IXC service. For purposes of granting a certificate based on the financial information provided, the financial capability appears adequate. The applicant attests to its financial capability to provide and maintain the proposed telecommunications service by noting that the Company will increase available capital from continuing operations. Based on this showing, the applicant appears to meet the financial capability standard of Section 364.337, Florida Statutes.

LEG _ CC: Division of Legal Services LIN

Division of Records and Reporting (2)

OPC ____ RCH _____

SEC _

ACK AFA

APP

CAF

CMU.

CTR .

EAG

WAS _____

OTH ____ 07582 JUL 285

FRSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

DOCKET NO.: 97072

IXC TELECOMMUNICATION SERVICE FINANCIAL ANALYSIS

FROM UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

	AS OF
	12/31/96
CURRENT ASSETS	\$13,624
CURRENT LIABILITIES	23,825
CURRENT RATIO	0.57
CASH	9,799
COMMON EQUITY	19,127
TOTAL DEBT	0
TOTAL INVESTOR CAPITAL	19,127
COMMON EQUITY RATIO	100%
NET INCOME	28,685
RETURN ON EQUITY	150%
NMF = No Meaningful Figure	